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

headteacher@admin.saintgeorgescentral.wigan.sch.uk 

 

Community contacts for local sports clubs 

Athletics 

Name Organisation Contact information 

Joe Galvin Leigh Harriers leighharriers@btconnect.com 

Jonathan Hall Astley and Tyldesley Road Runners jonhall71@hotmail.co.uk 

Jenny Meadows Athletics Masterclass info@jennymeadows.co.uk 

Aquatics 

Name Organisation Contact information 

Diane Stafford 

Lee Toone 

Eric Harrison 

Paul Costello 

Tyldesley Swimming and Water Polo Club 

 

07762135449 or diane@tswpc.co.uk (Swimming) 

07813612607 (Splash Ball and Men’s Water Polo) 

01942 873415 (Junior Water Polo) 

01942 892342 (Ladies Water Polo) 

Ian Roberts Howe Bridge Sports Centre Ian.Roberts@ihlmail.org  or 01942 870403 

Natalia Stothard 

 

 

Pelican Centre 

  

natalia@pelicantyldesley.co.uk 

(Learn to swim, Flip n Fun – Diving,  

Syncronised Swimming & Rookie Lifeguard) 

Boxing 

Name Organisation Contact information 

Damian Jones Astley VIP Boxing info@astleyvip.com or 01942 275634 

David Morris Champion Education 07584483337 

Cricket 

Name Organisation Contact information 

James Cutt Astley and Tyldesley Cricket Club jcutt@lancashirecricket.co.uk 

Tony Gredecki Atherton Cricket Club tony.gredecki@ets-consulting.co.uk 

Crown Green Bowling 

Name Organisation Contact information 

Mavis Bent Atherton Botanical Bowling Club 07779923826 

Patrick Hayes Tyldesley Bowling and Subscription club phayes4611@blueyonder.co.uk or tyldesleysubby@mail.com 

Cycling 

Name Organisation Contact information 

Mike Hack Astley and Tyldesley Cycle Club m.hack@blueyonder.co.uk 

Dance 

Name Organisation Contact information 

Lesley Aldred Tyldesley Marionettes (Morris Dancing)  07960622442 or Lesleyaldred@aol.com 

Miriam Bowyer Miriam Bowyer Dance 07588022855 or miriambowyerdance@gmail.com 

Amanda Calland Fever Morris Dancing  07411143584 or amandcalland3@gmail.com 

Rebecca Hall Diddi Dance: 18 months – 5 years Rebecca.hall@diddidance.com 

Emma Jackson Simply Dance emmaljackson84@yahoo.co.uk 

Donna Wyatt 180 Dance 180danceclub@googlemail.com 

Football 

Name Organisation Contact information 

Paul Calland Astley and Tyldesley Girls Football Club 07795572922 or dcalland@blueyonder.co.uk 

Kev Doyley Pennington Football Club Kevin@Doyley.net 

Gareth Nolan Wigan Athletic Community Trust g.nolan@wiganathletic.com 

Darren Flynn 

Lorraine Warwick-Ellis 

Oliver Woolley 

Astley and Tyldesley Football Club 

Astley and Tyldesley Lionesses Astley and 

Tyldesley Nemesis  

dazzaflynncwo@gmail.com 

07890092087 (Girls & Ladies open age team) 

07738526717 (Girls) 

Paul Grainey 

Gary Hayes 

Atherton Town Football club 

Town Tots (age 3 – 5 years) & age 6 upwards 

07949420447 

07966494786 

Joseph Gibbons Atherton Collieries joe_gibbo95@hotmail.co.uk 

Simon Hampson Hindsford Football club 07769273189 

Tony Hogan Howe Bridge Mills Football Club tonyhogan55@hotmail.com 

Lewis Smith Lancashire FA (Officiating) Lewis.Smith@LancashireFA.com 

Dave Tickle Pro-Player Academy info@professionalplayeracademy.com 

Chris Yates Funsport4kidz (Football) 07738631051 or chrisyates2812@gmail.com 

Golf/Footgolf 

Name Organisation Contact information 

Nick Solski Boomers and Swingers (Golf) nick@nicksolski.com 
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Inclusive Sports (Kurling, VX, Smite!) 

Name Organisation Contact information 

Ian Crosby All inclusive sports ian@vxengland.org 

Karate 

Name Organisation Contact information 

Gary Foxwell English Karate Academy 07747055793 or gary@englishkarateacademy.com 

Martial Arts 

Name Organisation Contact information 

Ian Charlson Kokoro Ju Jitsu 07906752008 

Russell Jarmesty Jarmesty Martial Arts Academy 07763690903 

Netball 

Name Organisation Contact information 

Emma Toone Tyldesley Netball club emmaheap@blueyonder.co.uk 

Outdoor Education Centres 

Name Organisation Contact information 

Jon Owen Wigan Outdoor Education Centres lesley.sharp@brathay.org.uk 

Rugby 

Name Organisation Contact information 

Dave Coyle 

 

Phil Molyneaux 

 

Ann Molyneaux 

 

Wayne Clayton 

 

Nick Howath 

 

Paul Newsham 

     

Jimmy Davies 

   

Craig Wingfield 

     

Gary Hopkins 

 

Sam Horne 

 

Dave Coyle 

     

Sam Quigley 

 

Ann Molyneaux 

 

Leigh East 07584823429 or david@dkcc.co.uk 

(Cubs: Reception) 

07977181521 or philip.molyneaux@btinternet.com 

(Under 7's Warriors: Reception) 

07449959210 or annmolyneaux27@gmail.com 

(U8's Leopards: Y1)  

07594886697 or jazylogan00@gmail.com 

(U9's Wolves: Y2) 

07977659690 or nickhowarth@live.co.uk 

(U9's Lions: Y3) 

07988649001 or newshy123@hotmail.co.uk 

(U9's Bears: Y4) 

07711573530 or ucebarber@gmail.com 

(U10's Wolfpack: Y5)  

07895157203 or craigwing@gmail.com 

(U11's: Y6)  

07979996810 or hopkins4@blueyonder.co.uk 

(U12's: Y7)  

07966857925 or samhorne@hotmail.com 

(U13's:  Y8) 

07584823429 or david@dkcc.co.uk 

(15's: Y10) 

07970851596 or sam.c.quigley@gmail.com 

(U16's: Y11)  

07449959210 or annmolyneaux27@gmail.com 

(Girls: Y6 – Y11) 

Celia Farrimond Leigh Miners Girls Rugby League celiafarrimond@hotmail.com 

Heather Parker-Preece Leigh Community Trust heather@leighcommunitytrust.co.uk 

Dave Morris Westhoughton Lions Rugby League westhoughtonlionsrugby@gmail.com or 07932897435 

Steve Thirkell Tyldesley Rugby Union Club  steve.thirkell@jcdecaux.com 

Tennis  

Name Organisation Contact information 

Dave Evans Astley Tennis club davidevans8351@live.co.uk 

Ian Nutter Ellesmere Sports Club 07938130295 

Wigan Council (Inspiring Healthy Lifestyles) 

Name Organisation Contact information 

Ian Roberts Howe Bridge Sports Centre Ian.Roberts@ihlmail.org  or 01942 870403 

Doug Walmsley Inspiring Healthy Lifestyles Douglas.Walmsley@ihlmail.org or 01942 488491 

Wrestling 

Name Organisation Contact information 

Chris Hoban Wrestling (Unit 7 Gym, Tyldesley) 07526926774 

Yoga 

Name Organisation Contact information 

Jane Bennett Sparkling Kids Yoga (Yoga & Mindfulness)  07866001130 or hello@sparklingkidsyoga.co.uk 
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